1 SECTION 1. IC 6-1.1-12-16, AS AMENDED BY P.L.68-2025,
2 SECTION 28, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
3 JANUARY 1, 2025 (RETROACTIVE)]: Sec. 16. (a) Except as
4 provided in section 40.5 of this chapter, a surviving spouse may have
5 the sum of eighteen thousand seven hundred twenty dollars ($18,720)
6 deducted from the assessed value of the surviving spouse's tangible
7 property, or real property, mobile home not assessed as real property,
8 or manufactured home not assessed as real property that the surviving
9 spouse is buying under a contract that provides that the surviving